Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Case No. 2020-00336

Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information Filed November 23, 2020

MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND

Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County"), requests to extend the time to file its response to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated November 20, 2020. Meade County was provided with a deadline of ten days from the date of the above-stated request. Due to reduced staff resulting from COVID-19 related illnesses and upcoming holidays, Meade County is facing time constraints and would like to request that the Commission Staff grant a fourteen (14) day extension of time to respond.

Respectfully submitted,

Honorable Thomas C Brite

Attorney At Law

Brite & Hopkins, PLLC

107 S. Main Street

P.O. Box 309

Hardinsburg, Kentucky 40143

Counsel for Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on November 23, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty days of the state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted.

This 23rd day of November 2020.

Counsel for Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

16. Arme